

CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COUNCIL

Nancy Linden, Clerk of Council North Ridgeville City Council Board of Zoning & Building Appeals Civil Service Commission

Planning Commission

Fijabi Julien-Gallam, CMC Assistant Clerk of Council Tina Wieber Deputy Clerk of Council

> Date: October 15, 2021

Contact: Fijabi Gallam, CMC, Assistant Clerk of Council

Phone: (440) 353-1508 **Facsimile:** (440) 353-1528

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING ANNOUNCEMENT

Chairman Bruce Abens has announced Finance Committee meetings on the following dates and times to discuss the 2022 budget:

Wednesday, November 3, 2021 beginning at 9:00 a.m. Thursday, November 4, 2021 beginning at 9:00 a.m. Friday, November 5, 2021 beginning at 9:00 a.m.

For information regarding this notice, please contact Fijabi Gallam at fgallam@nridgeville.org.

All City cc: News media City Council

> 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 Fax: (440) 353-1528 www.nridgeville.org Phone: (440) 353-0513